
Reporting Entity Name

Reporting Year From 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31 Date submitted 2025-05-22

Other Subsidiaries Included 
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity

Position Title
DateSteven Sommerfeld

Chief Financial Officer
2025-05-22

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. 
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, 
for the reporting year listed above. 

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E875974

Reporting Entities May 
Insert Their Brand/Logo here

Tundra Oil & Gas Limited

Amended Report
Original Submission



Reporting Year From: 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Currency of the Report
Reporting Entity ESTMA 
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities 
(if necessary)

Country Payee Name1
Departments, Agency, etc… 
within Payee that Received 

Payments2
Taxes Royalties Fees Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends

Infrastructure 
Improvement 

Payments

Total Amount paid to 
Payee Notes34

Canada Government of Canada Canada Revenue Agency                   50,000,000                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                         -   50,000,000 
Canada Government of Canada Receiver General                        858,759                     1,042,286                                  -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                         -   1,901,046 

Canada -Manitoba Province of Manitoba Minister of Finance                     8,227,437                   11,670,416                        683,283                                                 -                               826,135                              -                                         -   21,407,270 
Canada -Manitoba Province of Manitoba Teranet Manitoba                                  -                                    -                          160,000                                                 -                                         -                                -                                         -   160,000 

Canada -Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Minister of Finance                     4,250,000                                  -                            56,835                                                 -                                         -                                -                                         -   4,306,835 
Canada -Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Ministry of Agriculture                                  -                                    -                            70,332                                                 -                                         -                                -                                         -   70,332 
Canada -Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Minsistry of the Economy                     1,613,268                     8,134,629                        687,449                                                 -                            6,599,384                              -                                         -   17,034,731 

Canada -Alberta Province of Alberta Minister of Finance                     2,600,000                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                         -   2,600,000 
Canada -Manitoba RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF PIPESTONE                     4,046,700                     3,991,458                            5,160                                                 -                                         -                                -                                 30,948 8,074,265 
Canada -Manitoba MUNICIPALITY OF BRENDA-WASKADA                     2,165,371                          66,213                               850                                                 -                                         -                                -                                   3,467 2,235,901 
Canada -Manitoba RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WALLACE-WOODWORTH                     1,638,401                          51,189                            7,100                                                 -                                         -                                -                                         -   1,696,690 
Canada -Manitoba MUNICIPALITY OF TWO BORDERS                     1,638,733                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                   3,698 1,642,431 
Canada -Manitoba UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA                                  -                       1,684,350                               160                                                 -                                         -                                -                                         -   1,684,510 

Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF COALFIELDS NO.4                        782,717                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                   7,686 790,403 
Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BROWNING NO.34                        587,948                                  -                              5,000                                                 -                                         -                                -                                   7,500 600,448 

Canada -Manitoba PRAIRIE VIEW MUNICIPALITY                        146,428                        341,548                                  -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                   3,087 491,063 
Canada -Manitoba RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ELLICE-ARCHIE                        475,447                                  -                                   69                                                 -                                         -                                -                                   1,500 477,017 

Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF CAMBRIA #6                        388,491                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                 68,291 456,782 
Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF SOURIS VALLEY #7                        371,827                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                      876 372,703 
Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF LAKE ALMA NO. 8                        200,219                                  -                            17,721                                                 -                                         -                                -                                 28,900 246,840 
Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ARGYLE NO.1                        217,883                                  -                              2,700                                                 -                                         -                                -                                         -   220,583 
Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BROCK NO. 64                        196,663                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                         -   196,663 
Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ANTLER NO. 61                        177,318                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                         -   177,318 

Canada -Manitoba RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BOISSEVAIN-MORTON                        123,395                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                         -   123,395 
Canada -Saskatchewan RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ESTEVAN NO 5                          97,512                                  -                            14,450                                                 -                                         -                                -                                   1,382 113,344 

Canada -Manitoba MUNICIPALITY OF DELORAINE-WINCHESTER                          98,829                                  -                                    -                                                   -                                         -                                -                                         -   98,829 

  

Additional Notes:

Payments by Payee
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Tundra Oil & Gas Limited CAD


